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Ultraschall-Nebler

Ultraschall-Nebler | erh6ht die Luftfeuchtigkeit in Abhangigkeit von der Terrarien-
groe auf bis zu 100 % | sorgt fiir den notwendigen Morgentau in Wiistenterrarien
und simuliert tropische Nebelwolken in Tropenterrarien | regulierbare Ausstofmenge |
Trockenlaufschutz: Gerat schaltet sich bei Wassermangel automatisch aus | inklusive
2 m Transportschlauch | Ersatzmembrane sind separat erhaltlich | Kunststoff

Technische Daten:

3 | Fassungsvermogen | sehr leiser Betrieb (< 35 dB) | geringer Stromverbrauch (max.
25 W) | max. Wasserverbrauch 300 ml/h | Stromzufuhr, Frequenz: AC 220 V-240V,
50/60 Hz

@&V Ultrasonic Mist Generator

For terrariums | increases the humidity in relation to the size of the terrarium by up
to 100 % | provides the necessary morning dew in desert terrariums and simulates
tropical fog clouds in tropical terrariums | adjustable output | dry run protection:
device switches off automatically in case of water shortage | 2 m adjustable transport
tube included | replacement membranes are available separately | plastic

Technical Data:

3 | tank capacity | very low-noise operation (< 35dB) | low power consumption (max
25 W) | max. water consumption 300 ml/h | voltage, frequency: AC 220 V-240V,
50/60 Hz

Brumisateur a ultrasons

Pour terrarium | augmente ['humidité jusqu'a 100 % selon la taille du terrarium |
apporte la rosée du matin nécessaire en terrarium désertique et reproduit la brume
tropicale en terrarium tropical | débit réglable | avec protection de fonctionnement
a sec : l'interrupteur passe sur off par manque d'eau | tuyau flexible de 2 m inclus |
membranes de rechange disponibles séparément | en plastique

Données techniques :

contenance 3 lfonctionnement | trés silencieux (< 35 dB) | faible consommation
d‘électricité (max. 25 W) | consomme 300 ml d'eau/heure | voltage, fréquence :
AC 220V-240V, 50/60 Hz

Hinweis: Die Verwendung von entmineralisiertem Wasser wird dringend empfohlen.
@ Note: The use of demineralised water is strongly recommended.
Conseil a suivre : Il est fortement recommandé d'utiliser de ['eau déminéralisée.
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@D Ultrasone Vernevelaar

Voor terrariums | verhoogt de luchtvochtigheid gerelateerd aan de grootte van het
terrarium tot 100 % | creéert vroege ochtenddauw in woestijnterraria en bootst
laaghangende wolken en mist na in tropische terraria | de hoeveelheid, die wordt
uitgestoten, is verstelbaar | droog lopen: het apparaat schakelt bij een tekort aan
water automatisch uit | inclusief 2 m transportslang | vervangmembraan zijn apart
verkrijgbaar | kunststof

Technische data:
3 [ tank | capaciteitbijna geluidsloos (< 35 dB) | laag verbruik (max 25 W) | max.
waterverbruik 300 ml/u | nominale druk frequentie: AC 220 V-240V, 50/60 Hz

(D Umidificatore ad ultrasuoni

Per terrari | il tasso di umidita viene aumentato fino al 100 % in relazione alla dimen-
sione del terrario | per fornire la rugiada mattutina nei terrari desertici e simulare
nuvole di nebbia nei terrari tropicali | flusso regolabile | con protezione contro il
funzionamento a secco, spegnimento automatico in caso di carenza d'acqua | incl. 2 m
di tubo di trasporto regolabile | le membrane di ricambio sono disponibili nei negozi
specializzati | in plastica | info smaltimento: www.trixieitalia.it

Dati tecnici:

capacita tanica: 3 L | molto silenzioso (< 35dB) | basso consumo energetico (max
25 W) | max. consumo d'acqua: 300 ml/h | voltaggio, frequenza: AC 220 V-240V,
50/60 Hz

& Generador de niebla ultrasénico

Para terrarios | eleva la humedad en relacién al tamafio del terrario hasta el 100 % |
genera el rocio de la mafiana necesario en los terrarios desérticos y simula niebla
tropical en terrarios tropicales | salida regulable | proteccion contra funcionamiento
en seco: el aparato se apaga con poca agua | incluye tubo de 2 m regulable trans-
portable | consulte en su comercio para mas repuestos | plastico

Datos técnicos:

consumo max. de agua: 300 ml/h | tanque con capacidad para 3 | | nivel de ruido muy
bajo (< 35 dB) | consumo bajo de electricidad (max 25 W) | frecuencia de presion :

AC 220V-240V, 50/60 Hz

@D Opmerking: het gebruik van gedemineraliseerd water is aanbevolen.
@D Nota: Si raccomanda l'utilizzo di acqua demineralizzata.
@& Nota: Se recomienda encarecidamente el uso de agua desmineralizada.




